
Articulation Agreement

In Art Baccalaureate Program

between the University of North Carolina at Pembroke

and Sandhills Community College

January 27, 2015

This agreement is applicable to students who complete the Associate in Fine Arts in Art degree
from Sandhills Community College and transfer to the University of North Carolina at Pembroke and major
in Art. Regardless of hours transferred, students will be required to complete the requirements for the BA in
Art from the University of North Carolina at Pembroke.

Sandhills Community College Courses: University of North Carolina at Pembroke Courses:

Number

ENG 1 1 1
ENG 112

ART 1 1 1
Or
ART 114
Or
ART 115
COM 231
ENG 231
Or
ENG 232
MUS 110
PHI 215
Or
PHI 240

ECO 251
Or
ECO 252
GEO 1 1 1
HIS 1 1 1
Or
HIS 112
Or
HIS 131

Course Title

English Composition
(6 SHC)
Writing & Inquiry
Writing/Research in the
Discipline
Humanities/Fine Arts
(6 SHC) Select two courses
from two of the following
disciplines areas.
Art Appreciation

Art History Survey I

Art History Survey II
Public Speaking
American Literature I

American Literature II
Music Appreciation
Philosophical Issues

Introduction to Ethics
Social/Behavioral Sciences
(9 SHC) Select three courses
from at two of the following
discipline areas.
Principles of Microeconomics

Principles of Macroeconomics
World Regional Geography
World Civilizations I

World Civilizations II

American History I

Credit
Hours

3
3

3

3

3
3
3

3
3
3

3

3

3
3
3

3

3

Number

ENG 1050
ENG 1060

ART 2050

ART 2080

ART 2090
SPE2010
ENG 2230

ENG 2240
MUS 1020
PHI 1000

PHI 2040

ECN 2020

ECN 2030
GGY 1020
HST 1140

HST1150

HST 1010

Course Title

Composition I
Composition II

Art Appreciation

Survey of Art I

Survey of Art II
Fundamentals of Speech
American Lit Before 1865

American Lit Since 1 865
Intro to Music Appreciation
Introduction to Philosophy

Introduction to Ethics

Principles of Microeconomics

Principles of Macroeconomics
World Regional Geography
World Civilizations to 1500

World Civilizations Since
1500
American Civ to 1877

Credit
Hours

3
3

3

3

3

3

3
3
3

3

3

3
3
3

3

3
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Or
HIS 132
POL 120
PSY 150
SOC210

AST 111
AST111A
Or
BIO 110

Or
BIO 1 1 1

Or
CHM151

Or
GEL 1 1 1

Or
PHY 110
PHY 110A

MAT 143

ART 114
ART 115
ART 121
ART 122
ART 131
ART 2 14
ART 132
ART 171
ART 231
ART 232
ART 240
ART 241
ART 264

American History II
American Government
General Psychology
Introduction to Sociology
Natural Sciences
(4 SHC) Select 4 SCH from
the following:
Descriptive Astronomy
Descriptive Astronomy Lab

Principles of Biology

General Biology I

General Chemistry I

Introductory Geology

Conceptual Physics
Conceptual Physics Lab
Mathematics (3 SHC):
Quantitative Literacy

Other Required Hours
(37 SHC):
Art History Survey I
Art History Survey II
Design I
Design II
Drawing I
Portfolio and Resume
Drawing II
Computer Art
Printmaking I
Printmaking II
Painting I
Painting II
Digital Photography I

3
3
3
3

3
1

4

4

4

4

3
1

3

3
3
3
3
3
1
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

HST 1020
PLS 1010
PSY 1010
SOC 1020

PHS 1560
PHS0010

BIO 1000
BIO 1000L

BIO 1000
BIO 1000L

CHM 1300
CHM 1100

GLY 1000
GLY 1000L

PHY 1000
PHY 0010

MAT 1050

ART 2080
ART 2090
ART 1010
ART 1020
ART 1320
ELE0010
ART 2320
ART 1500
ART 1400
ART 00 10
ART 1330
ART 00 10
ART 00 10

American Civ Since 1 877
Intro to American Government
Introduction to Psychology
Introduction to Sociology

Astronomy
Physical Science Elective

Principles of Biology
Principles of Biology Lab

Principles of Biology
Principles of Biology Lab

General Chemistry I
General Chemistry Lab I

Physical Geology
Physical Geology Lab

Elementary Physics I
Physics Elective

Introduction to College
Mathematics

Survey of Art History I
Survey of Art History II
Elements of Design
Three-Dimensional Design
Introduction to Drawing
General Elective
Intermediate Drawing
Introduction to Digital Arts
Introduction to Printmaking
Art Elective
Introduction to Painting
Art Elective
Art Elective

3
3
3
3

3
1

3
1

3
1

3
1

3
1

3
1

3

3
3
3
3
3
1
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

Notes:
1.
2.

3.

4.

To be admitted under this agreement, the student must have a 2.0 g.p.a.
Students must take a minimum of 9 hours of Writing Intensive courses and must complete the rest
of UNC Pembroke's General Education Requirement to complete the 120 hours for the degree to
include two physical education and wellness courses.
A minimum of 25% of the semester hours needed for this degree must be completed in
residence at UNC Pembroke.
***See https://braveweb.uncp.edu/external/articulation/ for how courses will transfer.
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Each party has caused this Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of
February 24, 2015.

The University of North Carolina
At Pembroke

Sandhills Community
College

!>r. Kenneth D. Kitts
Provost and Vice Chancellor


